Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



COLOUR LIFE SERVICES GROUP CO., LIMITED 彩生活服務集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1778)

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT an extraordinary general meeting (the "**EGM**") of Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited (the "**Company**") will be held at 9:00 a.m. on Friday, 23 August 2019 at Ball Room, 6/F, Ramada Plaza Shenzhen North, 88-1 Meilong Road and Minzhi Road, Longhua District, Shenzhen, People's Republic of China for the purpose of considering and, if thought fit, passing with or without amendment, the following resolution as an ordinary resolution of the Company:

ORDINARY RESOLUTION

"THAT:

(a) the subscription agreement (the "Subscription Agreement") dated 19 July 2019 entered into between Qifei International Development Co., Limited (the "Subscriber"), pursuant to which the Subscriber agreed to subscribe 22,956,000 new ordinary shares of HK\$0.10 each (the "Subscription Shares") in the share capital of the Company at HK\$5.22 per Share, and a copy of which having been produced to this meeting and marked "A" and initialed by the chairman of this meeting for the purpose of identification, and the transactions contemplated thereby be and are hereby approved, confirmed and ratified;

- (b) the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares to the Subscriber be and is hereby approved and confirmed; and
- (c) any one or more directors of the Company be and are hereby authorised to do all such acts and things as they consider necessary and to sign and execute all such documents, and to take all such steps which in their opinion may be necessary, appropriate, desirable or expedient for the purpose of giving effect to the Subscription Agreement and completing the transactions contemplated thereby."

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of the Board
Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited
彩生活服務集團有限公司
TANG Xuebin

Executive Director and Chief Executive Director

Hong Kong, 8 August 2019

Registered office:
Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive
P.O. Box 2681
Grand Cayman, KY1-1111
Cayman Islands

Principal Place of Business in Hong Kong: Room 1202-03, New World Tower I 16-18 Queen's Road Central Hong Kong

Notes:

- 1. All resolutions at the meeting will be taken by poll (except where the chairman decides to allow a resolution relating to a procedural or administrative matter to be voted on by a show of hands) pursuant to the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules"). The results of the poll will be published on the websites of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and of the Company in accordance with the Listing Rules.
- 2. Any shareholder of the Company entitled to attend and vote at the above meeting is entitled to appoint more than one proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not be a shareholder of the Company. If more than one proxy is appointed, the number of shares in respect of which each such proxy so appointed must be specified in the relevant form of proxy. On a show of hands every shareholder who is present in person or by proxy shall have one vote. In the case of a poll, every shareholder present in person or by proxy shall be entitled to one vote for each share held by him.
- 3. In order to be valid, the form of proxy together with the power of attorney or other authority, if any, under which it is signed or a certified copy of that power of attorney or authority, must be deposited at the Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited, at 17M Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong not less than 48 hours before the time appointed for the holding of the meeting or any adjournment thereof. Delivery of the form of proxy shall not preclude a shareholder of the Company from attending and voting in person at the meeting and, in such event, the instrument appointing a proxy shall be deemed to be revoked.
- 4. For determining the qualification as shareholders of the Company to attend and vote at the above meeting, the register of members of the Company will be closed from Monday, 19 August to Friday, 23 August 2019, both dates inclusive, during which period no transfer of shares will be registered. In order to qualify as shareholders to attend and vote at the EGM, unregistered holders of shares of the Company are required to lodge all transfer documents accompanied by the relevant share certificates with the Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited, at Shops 1712-1716, 17/F, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong for registration not later than 4:30 p.m. on Friday, 16 August 2019.

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Tang Xuebin, Mr. Dong Dong and Mr. Huang Wei; the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Pan Jun and Mr. Zhou Hongyi; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Tam Chun Hung, Anthony, Dr. Liao Jianwen and Mr. Xu Xinmin.